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Betty Jo Mahan <bettyjo.mahan@knoxmpc.org> 

Mark Donaldson <mark.donaldson@knoxmpc.org> Thu, Aug 11, 2011 at 8:22 AM
Reply-To: mark.donaldson@knoxmpc.org  
To: Betty Jo Mahan <bettyjo.mahan@knoxmpc.org>, Buz Johnson <Buz.Johnson@knoxmpc.org>, Mike Brusseau 
<Mike.Brusseau@knoxmpc.org>  

From: Bill Pittman <bpittman@deroyal.com>  
Date: Thu, 11 Aug 2011 08:06:56 -0400 
To: anders@holstongases.com<anders@holstongases.com>; ubailey@esper.com<ubailey@esper.com>; 
bartcarey@comcast.net<bartcarey@comcast.net>; artclancy3@gmail.com<artclancy3@gmail.com>; 
cole5137@bellsouth.net<cole5137@bellsouth.net>; gewart@georgeewart.com<gewart@georgeewart.com>; 
s.johnson692@gmail.com<s.johnson692@gmail.com>; makane1@bellsouth.net<makane1@bellsouth.net>; 
Nathan.J.Kelly@gmail.com<Nathan.J.Kelly@gmail.com>; rebeccalongmire@hotmail.com<rebeccalongmire@hotmail.com>; 
brianpierce@mbiarch.com<brianpierce@mbiarch.com>; jwroth@qmwkx.com<jwroth@qmwkx.com>; 
wstowers@stowerscat.com<wstowers@stowerscat.com> 
Cc: mark.donaldson@knoxmpc.org<mark.donaldson@knoxmpc.org> 
Subject: Broadway/Central Corridor Rezoning 
 
Dear MPC Commissioner, 

  

It is my understanding that the MPC will be considering a rezoning request to allow another homeless service provider in the 
Broadway/Central corridor; specifically at the building recently used for “Everything Mushrooms”. This area has enjoyed a very 
nice resurgence in the past several years in spite of the over-concentration of social service providers. As a resident of the 
Fourth & Gill neighborhood and as an owner of approximately 70 homes in the north Knoxville sector, I respectfully ask that 
you not allow the overconcentration of social services to continue in north Knoxville and the Broadway/Central corridor in 
particular. 

  

Thank you for your contributions to our great area, and… 

  

Kindest regards, 

  

Bill Pittman 

President & Chief Operating Officer 

DeRoyal 

200 DeBusk Lane 

Powell, TN 37849  

USA 

bpittman@deroyal.com 
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865.362.1147 
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